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Waders

WADERS SIZE CHART

Standard 
Chest cm
Hip cm
Thigh cm
Inseam cm
Outseam cm 
Boot size USA
Boot inside length cm

Long 
Chest cm
Hip cm
Thigh cm
Inseam cm
Outseam cm 
Boot size USA
Boot inside length

King 
Chest cm
Hip cm
Thigh cm
Inseam cm
Outseam cm 
Boot size USA
Boot inside length

Waders Size Chart
Choosing the right size is the key for optimal comfort and  
performance. The right fit must be snug but not too tight. Too 
tight fit can cause stretching of the seams and result in leakage. 

The sizes are available in Standard, Long and King. An average 
built person’s starting point is the Standard size. If you are slim-
mer and/or taller the option is to go for the Long size. If you are 
heavier built, choose the King size.

To give you an indication of your size, follow the measure-
ments shown in the tables below, using the 6 measuring 
points being Chest, Hip, Thigh, Inseam, Outseam and Sock 
inside length. This will give you a fairly good idea about the 
size you need, but trying the waders at your local retailer is  
always recommended.

 DRYGAITER II BOOT FOOT (FELT)

S 40-41
112
109
72,5
87
141
8

27,5

M 42-43
117
114
75
90
145
9

28,5

ML 44-45
117
114
75
95
152
11

30,5

MK 42-43 
134
131

83,5
90
145
9

28,5

L 44-45
127
124
80
94
152
11

30,5

LL 46-47 
127
124
80
99
157
12
31

LK 44-45
140
137

86,5
94
150
11

30,5

XL 46-47 
132
130
83
95
154
12
31

XLK 46-47
147
144
90
95
154
12
31

XXL 46-47
140
137

86,5
98
159
12
31

Item No
H132

THIGH

BOOT
INSIDE
LENGTH


