KINETIC DRYGAITER II BOOT FOOT (FELT)



Waders Size Chart

Choosing the right size is the key for optimal comfort and performance. The right fit must be snug but not too tight. Too tight fit can cause stretching of the seams and result in leakage.

The sizes are available in Standard, Long and King. An average built person's starting point is the Standard size. If you are slimmer and/or taller the option is to go for the Long size. If you are heavier built, choose the King size.

To give you an indication of your size, follow the measurements shown in the tables below, using the 6 measuring points being Chest, Hip, Thigh, Inseam, Outseam and Sock inside length. This will give you a fairly good idea about the size you need, but trying the waders at your local retailer is always recommended.

KINETIC WADERS SIZE CHART

Standard	S 40-41	M 42-43	L 44-45	XL 46-47	XXL 46-47
Chest cm	112	117	127	132	140
Hip cm	109	114	124	130	137
Thigh cm	72,5	75	80	83	86,5
Inseam cm	87	90	94	95	98
Outseam cm	141	145	152	154	159
Boot size USA	8	9	11	12	12
Boot inside length cm	27,5	28,5	30,5	31	31

Long	ML 44-45	LL 46-47
Chest cm	117	127
Hip cm	114	124
Thigh cm	75	80
Inseam cm	95	99
Outseam cm	152	157
Boot size USA	11	12
Boot inside length	30,5	31

King	MK 42-43	LK 44-45	XLK 46-47
Chest cm	134	140	147
Hip cm	131	137	144
Thigh cm	83,5	86,5	90
Inseam cm	90	94	95
Outseam cm	145	150	154
Boot size USA	9	11	12
Boot inside length	28,5	30,5	31

